

Mark Davis request-358331-6ad8cb96@whatdotheyknow.com

Cafcass National Office 3rd Floor 21 Bloomsbury Street London WC1B 3HF

Your ref: CAF 16-124 Our ref: Gov/CAF 16-124

Tel 0300 456 4000

23 September 2016

Dear Mr Davis

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your two emails of 13th September 2016. You made the following requests for information:

1. Please supply the email address Cafcass have for contacting Southend On Sea Children's Services that was in use in 2012? and 2013?

The email address Cafcass used during 2012 and 2013 is sct@southend.gcsx.gov.uk.

2. Please provide this to me and contact details for there head office?

This information does not relate to Cafcass and the information can be obtained by contacting Southend on Sea directly.

3. Please supply me the email address for Cafcass Head office in Birmingham that would be cafcass.gsi.gov.uk, please confirm this is correct and how many years has this been in use? From what year?

Email address <u>cafcassa12@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk</u> is correct. This has been in use since May 2012 to date.

4. Please inform me when email address was C5EIT@flex-r.gsi.gov.uk used by Cafcass in 2012?

From April to December 2012.





5. Please explain what C5EIT stands for and flex-r?

Flex-r is an abbreviation which is occasionally used to describe a level of security to meet the security requirements within UK Government RESTRICTED. C5EIT is an abbreviation for Cafcass service area 5 Early Intervention Team.

We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's Office (https://ico.org.uk/):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF Fax 01625 524 510 Tel 0303 123 1113 E-mail casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team
Cafcass
Governance@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

